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Stormwater Division

MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 10,2010

TO: Michael J. Gillis, Virginia Correctional Enterprises Document Management Services

FROM: Jo Anna Ripley, Stormwater

PO: 270712

RE: Files Appro^ved for Scanning

General File ID or BMP ID: DC004

PIN: ll2otooool
Subdivision, Tract, Business or Owner
Name (if known):

Property Description:

Site Address:
Box l0

Agreements:(irlilcasofrodatO N Book or Doc#:

Comments

James City County

Upper County Park

180 Leisure Road

Drawer: 6

Page:
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Dc-oo'i

Each file is to contain:

t. As-built plan

2. Completed construction certification

fl Construction ptan

@ Design Calculations

p Watershed Map

6. MaintenanceAgreement

7. Correspondence with owners

@ tnspection Records

9. Enforcement Actions
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SP-to{-oo
James City County

Upper County Park

Drainage Calculations

James City County, Virginia

Prepared by

AES Consulting Engineers
5248 Olde Towne Road, Suite 1

Williamsburg, Virginia 23 1 88

AES Project No. 5430-69-l

July 22,2000
Rev. Sept 26, 2000

ti0'J ?-000

TffiffiffifrR

t

Pc4

wilffiJ
CONSUINNG ENGINEERS
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coNsutnNe ENetNEEnS

5248 Olde Towne Road, Suite 1
\Mlliamsburg, Virginia 23188

F1n2$_0040
Fax: (7S7) Z2O_A994

PROJECT

PRoJEcr.No. 6+bo- 6q- |

SHEETNO.

CALCULATED BY F4&P- DATE
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- Ffydrograph Summ ary Report

Rational

Rational

Rational

Rational

Rational

Rational

Reservoir

Reservoir

Reservoir

Reservoir

Rational

Rational

Rational

Rational

1

2

4

5

6

7

9

10

1'l

12

15

16

18

19

5.4

7.4

5.2

6.3

8.7

11.9

0.4

r8

**
5.6

2.3

3.1

2.5

3.5

18

18

19

19

19

19

36

34

31

29

21

2'l

20

20

5,832

8,045

5,975

7,148

9,888

13,618

5,968

7,141

9,881

13,610

2,840

3,949

3,019

4,189

2

10

1

2

10

100

1

2

10

100

2

10

2

10

92.66

92.77

92.95
..-/,ll;W.ff''

4

6

2 YR PRE DA.1

10 YR PRE DA.l

1 YR POST DA.l

2 YR POST DA-l

10 YR POST DA.1

1@ YR POST DA-1

1 YR ROUTED DA-1

2 YR ROUTED DA-1

10 YR ROUTED

1OO YR ROUTED

2 YR PRE DA.2

10 YR PRE DA.2

2 YR POST DA-2

10 YR POST DA.z

5,549

6,27A

7,539

9,120

Proj. file: 5430691 PND2.cpw I DF file: JCChydrographs. I Run date: 09-26-2000
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Hydrograph Report
Pago I

Hyd. No. 1

2 YR PRE DA-1

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 2yrs
= 4.9 ac
= 3.44 in
= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge =
Time interval =
Runoff coeff. =
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

5.40 cfs
1 min
0.32
18 min
1

Total Volume = 5,832 cufr
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
0.20
o.22
0.23
0.25
0.27
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

0.60 0.57 0.60
0.90
'1.20
1.50 ..End
1.80
2.10
2.40
2.70 ,

3.OO 1-.'

3.30
3.60
3.90
4.20
4.50
4.80
5.10
5.40 <<
5.10
4.80
4.50
4.20
3.90
3.60
3.30
3.00
2.70
2.40
2.10
1.80
1.50
1.20
0.90
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

Hyd. No. 2
10 YR PRE DA-1

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 10 yrs
= 4.9 ac
= 4.75 in
= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge =
Time interval =
Runoff coeff. =
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

7.45 cfs
1 min
0.32
18 min
1

Total Volume = 8,045 cuft
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time - Outflow Time - Outflow
(hrs

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.25
0.27
o.28
0.30
0.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

cfs) (hrs cfs)

0.83
1.24
1.66
2.07
2.48
2.90
3.31
3.72 t

4.14 l-+r

4.55
4.97
5.38
5.79
6.21
6.62
7.04
7.45 <<
7.04
6.62
6.21
5.79
5.38
4.97
4.55
4.14
3.72
3.31
2.90
2.48
2.07
1.66
't.24

0.57 0.83

...End
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

Hyd. No. 4
1 YRP@T DA.1

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= lyrs
= 5.2 ac
= 2.80 in
= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge = 5.24 cfs
Time interval = 'l min
Runoff coeff. = Oi-fl&
Time of conc. (Tc) = tO min
Reced. limb factor = 1

Total Volume = 5,975 cuft
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time - Outflow Time - Outflow
(hrs

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.25
0.27
0.28
0.30
432
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
o.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

cfs) (hrs cfs)

1.10
0.83
0.55

0.55
0.83
1.10
1.38
1.66
1.93
2.21
2.48 j
2.76 ii'
3.03
3.31
3.59
3.86
4.14
4.4'l
4.69
4.97
5.24 <<
4.97
4.69
4.41
4.14
3.86
3.59
3.31
3.03
2.76
2.48
2.21
1.93
1.66
1.38

o.57
0.58
0.60

...End
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

Hyd. No. 5

2 YR POST DA.1

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 2yrs
= 5.2 ac
= 3.35 in
= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge =
Time interval =
Runoff coeff. =
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

6.27 cfs
1 min
0.36
19 min
1

Total Volume = 7,148 cuft
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time -- Outflow
(hrs cfs)

Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
o.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
0.20
0.22
o.23
0.25
0.27
0.28
0.30
432
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
o.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

0.66 0.57 1.320.99 0.58 0.991.32 0.60 0.66
1.65
1.98
2.31 ...End
2.64
2.97 |
3.30 1$'

3.63
3.96
4.29
4.62
4.95
5.28
5.61
5.94
6.27 <<
5.94
5.61
5.28
4.95
4.62
4.29
3.96
3.63
3.30
2.97
2.64
2.31
1.98
1.65
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Hydrograph Report
Page t

Hyd. No. 6
10 YR POST DA-1

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 10 yrs
= 5.2 ac
= 4.63 in

Peak discharge
Time interval
Runoff coeff.
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

8.67 cfs
1 min
0.36
19 min
1= JCChydrographs.lDF

Total Volume = 9,888 cuft
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.25
0.27
0.28
0.30
o.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

0.91 0.57 1.831.37 0.58 1.971.83 0.60 0.91
2.28
2.74
3.20 ...End
3.65
4.'11 ,

4.57 i"*;

5.02
5.48
5.93
6.39
6.85
7.30
7.76
8.22
8.67 <<
8.22
7.76
7.30
6.85
6.39
5.93
5.48
5.02
4.57
4.11
3.65
3.20
2.74
2.28
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Hydrograph Report
Page 1

Hyd. No. 7
1OO YR POST DA.1

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 100 yrs
= 5.2 ac
= 6.38 in

Peak discharge
Time interval
Runoff coeff.
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

1 1.95 cfs
1 min
0.36
19 min
1= JCChydrographs.lDF

Total Volume = 13,618 cuft
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time .. Outflow Time - Outflow
(hrs

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.'12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.25
0.27
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

cfs) (hrs

1.26 0.571.89 0.58
2.51 0.60
3.14
3.77
4.40 ...End
5.03
5.66 t
6.29 i.1u

6.92
7.54
8.17
8.80
9.43
10.06
10.69
11.32
11.95 <<
11.32
10.69
10.06
9.43
8.80
8.17
7.54
6.92
6.29
5.66
5.03
4.40
3.77
3.14

cfs)

2.51
1.89
1.26
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Hydrograph Report
Page 1

Hyd. No. I
1 YR ROUTED DA.1

Hydrograph type =
Storm frequency =
Inflow hyd. No. =
Max. Elevation =

Reservoir
1 yrs
4
92.66 ft

Peak discharge
Time interval
Reservoir name
Max. Storage

= 0.42 cfs
=lmin
= POND 1

= 5,549 cuft
Storage lndication method used.

Total Volume = 5,968 cuft

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Glv A(hrs) cfs ft cfs
Clv B
cfs

Clv C Glv D WrA Wr B
cfs cfs cfs cfs

WrC WrD
cfs cfs

0.17 2.76
0.25 4.14
0.33 4.97
0.42 3.59
0.50 2.21
0.58 0.83
0.67 0.00
0.75 0.00
0.83 0.00
0.92 0.00
1.00 0.00
1.08 0.00
1.17 0.00
1.25 0.00
1.33 0.00
'1.42 0.00
1.50 0.00
1.58 0.00
1.67 0.00
1.7s 0.00
1.83 0.00
1.92 0.00
2.00 0.00
2.O8 0.00
2.17 0.00
2.25 0.00
2.33 0.00
2.42 0.00
2.50 0.00
2.58 0.00
2.67 0.00
2.75 0.00
2.83 0.00
2.92 0.00
3.00 0.00
3.08 0.00

91.95 0.13
92.13 0.17
92.32 0.20
92.50 0.22
92.61 0.23
92.64 0.24
92.63 0.24
92.62 0.24
92,62 0.24
92.61 0.23
92.60 0.23
92.59 0.23
92.58 0.23
92.57 0.23
92.56 0.23
92.s5 0.23
92.54 0.23
92.53 0.23
92.52 0.22
92.51 0.22
92.50 0.22
92.49 0.22
92.49 0.22
92.48 0.22
92.47 0.22
92.46 0.22
92.45 0.21
92.44 0.21
92.43 0.21
92.42 0.21
92.41 0.21
92.40 0.21
92.39 0.2,1
92.38 0.21
92.38 0.20
92.37 0.20

o.22
o.27
0.42
0.40
0.35
0.31
o.27
0.24
0.23
0.23
o.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23

4.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
o.21
0.21
0.20
0.20

Outflow
cfs

0.13
0.17
0.20

0.04
0.18
0.16
0.11
0.07
0.04
0.00

o.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
o.22
0.22
0.22

Continues on next page...
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1 YR ROUTED DA.1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Inflow Elevation Glv Acfs ft cfs

Page 2

WrA WrB WrG WrD Outflowcfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

Time
(hrs)

Clv B ClvG
cb cfs

Clv D
cfs

3.17 0.00
3.25 0.00
3.33 0.00
3.42 0.00
3.50 0.00
3.58 0.00
3.67 0.00
3.75 0.00
3.83 0.00
3.92 0.00
4.00 0.00
4.08 0.00
4.17 0.00
4.25 0.00
4.33 0.00
4.42 0.00
4.50 0.00
4.58 0.00
4.67 0.00
4.75 0.00
4.83 0.00
4.92 0.00
5.00 0.00
5.08 0.00
5.17 0.00
5.25 0.00
5.33 0.00
5.42 0.00
5.50 0.00
5.58 0.00
5.67 0.00
5.75 0.00
5.83 0.00
5.92 0.00
6.00 0.00
6.08 0.00
6.17 0.00
6.25 0.00
6.33 0.00
6.42 0.00
6.50 0.00
6.58 0.00
6.67 0.00
6.75 0.00
6.83 0.00
6.92 0.00
7.00 0.00
7.08 0.00
7.17 0.00

92.36
92.35
92.34
92.33
92.32
92.32
92.31
92.30
92.29
92.28
92.27
92.27
92.26
92.25
92.24
92.23
92.23
92.22
92.21
92.20
92.20
92.19
92:13
e2:17
92.17
92.16
92.15
92.14
92.14
92.13
92.12
92.11
92.11
92.10
92.09
92.09
92.08
92.07
92.07
92.06
92.05
92.05
92.O4
92.03
92.03
92.02
92.01
92.01
92.00

o.20
o.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
aJ7
0.17
0.17
o.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

Continues on next page...
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1 YR ROUTED DA.1

Hydrograph Discharge Tabte

Inflow Elevation Clv Acfs ft cfs
WrA WrB WrC
cfs cfs cfs

Time
(hrs)

Glv B Ctv G
cfs cfs

Clv D
cfs

Page 3

Wr D Outftow
cfs cfs

7.25 0.00
7.33 0.00
7.42 0.00
7.50 0.00
7.58 0.00
7.67 0.00
7.75 0.00
7.83 0.00
7.92 0.00
8.00 0.00
8.08 0.00
8.17 0.00
8.25 0.00
8.33 0.00
8.42 0.00
8.50 0.00
8.58 0.00
8.67 0.00
8.75 0.00
8.83 0.00
8.92 0.00
9.00 0.00
9.08 0.00

...End

91.98
91.96
91.94
91.92
91.89
91.87
91.86
91.84
91.82
91.81
91.79
91.77
91.76
91.75
91.73
91.72
91.71
91.70
91.69
91.68
91.67
91.66
e1.$5

0.14
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.'12
0.11
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.09
0.09
0.08
0.08
0.07
o.07
0.06
0.06
0.05
0.0s
0.05
0.04

0.14
0.14
0.13
0.13
o.12
0.11
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.09
0.09
0.08
0.08
0.07
0.07
0.06
0.06
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.04
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Reservoir Report
Page I

Reservoir No. 1 - POND 1

Pond Data
Pond storage is based on known contour areas

Stage / Storage Table

English

Stage Elevation
ftft Gontour area Incr. Storagesqft cuft

Total storage
cuft

0
900
7,900
19,700

0.00
0.s0
1.50
2.50

91.50
92.00
93.00
94.00

00
3,600
10,400
13,200

0
900
7,000
11,800

Gulvert / Orifice Structures

tAI tBI lcl
Rise in = 3.0 O.O

Span in = 3.0 0.0
No.Barrels =l O

Invert El. ft = 91.50 O.0O

Lengthft =0.0 0.0
Slope% = 0.00',.1 0.00
N-Value = .013 .000
Orif. Coeff. = 0.60 O.0O

Multi-Stage = --- No

Weir Structures

tAI

Crest Len ft = 5.0 0.0
Grest El. ft = 92.60 0.00
Weir Goeff. = 3.00 3.00
Eqn. Exp. = 1.50 1.50

Multi€tage = No No

Tailwater Elevation = 0.00 ft

tDITCItBItDI

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
00
0.00 0.00
0.0 0.0
0.00 0.00
.000 .000

0.00 0.00
No No

0.0 0.0

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

No No

Stage / Storage / Discharge Table

Stage Storage Elevation Clv Aft cuft ft cfs

l,lote: All outflors have been analtrzed under inlel ard outbt confrot.

Glv D WrA Wr B Wr G Wr D Dischargecfs cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

0.00
0.14
4.07
25.21

Clv B Clv C
cfs cfs

0.00 0 91.50
0.50 900 92.00
1.50 7,900 g3.oo
2.50 19,700 g4.oo

0.00
0.14
0.28
0.36

0.00
0.00
3.79
24.85
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Hyd. No. 10

2 YR ROUTED DA.1

Hydrograph type =
Storm frequency =
Inflow hyd. No. =
Max. Elevation =

Reservoir
2 yrs
5
92.77 ft

Peak discharge
Time interval
Reservoir name
Max. Storage

1.31 cfs
1 min
POND 1

6,270 cuft

Storage Indication method us€d.

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Totaf Vofume =7,141 cuft

Time Inflow Elevation
(hrs) cfs ft

GlvC ClvD WrA WrB
cfs cfs cfs cfs

Clv A
cfs

0.13
0.15
0.15
0.16
0.16
0.17
0.18
0.18
0.19
0.20
0.20
0.21
0.22
0.22
4.23
0.23
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
o.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

Clv B
cfs

WrC WrD
cfs cfs

Outflow
cfs

0.15 2.97
0.17 3.30
0.18 3.63
o.20 3.96
0.22 4.29
0.23 4.62
0.25 4.95
0.27 5.28
0.28 5.61
0.30 5.94
0.32 6.27 <<
0.33 5.94
0.35 5.61
0.37 5.28
0.38 4.95
0.40 4.62
0.42 4.29
0.43 3.96
0.45 3.63
0.47 3.30
0.48 2.97
0.50 2.64
0.52 2.31
0.53 1.98
0.55 1.65
0.57 1.32
0.58 0.99
0.60 0.66
0.62 0.33
0.63 0.00
0.65 0.00
0.67 0.00
0.68 0.00
0.70 0.00
0.72 0.00
0.73 0.00

91.93
92.01
92.04
92.07
92.10
92.14
92.18
92.22
92,27
92.G1
92.36
92.41
92.46
92.51
92.55
92.s9
92.62
92.66
92.68
92.71
92.73
92.74
92.75
92.76
92.77
92.77 <<
92.77
92.76
92.76
92.75
92.74
92.73
92.72
92.71
92.71
92.70

0.11
0.26
0.39
0.53
0.70
0.84
0.93
1.00
1.04
1.06
1.05
1.01
0.96
0.88
0.80
0.73
0.66
0.59
0.53
0.48

0.13
0.15
0.15
0.16
0.16
0.17
0.18
0.18
0.19
0.20
0.20
0.21
0.22
0.22
0.23
0.23
0.35
0.50
0.64
0.78
0.95
1.08
1.19
1.26
1.30
1.31 <<
1.30
1.26
1.21
1.13
1.05
0.97
0.s0
0.84
0.78
0.72

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA-1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Page 2

Time Inflow
(hrs) cfs

0.75 0.00
0.77 0.00
0.78 0.00
0.80 0.00
0.82 0.00
0.83 0.00
0.85 0.00
0.87 0.00
0.88 0.00
0.90 0.00
0.92 0.00
0.93 0.00
0.95 0.00
0.97 0.00
0.98 0.00
1.00 0.00
1.02 0.00
1.03 0.00
1.05 0.00
1.07 0.00
1.08 0.00
1.10 0.00
1.12 0.00
1.13 0.00
1.15 0.00
1.17 0.00
1.18 0.00
1.20 0.00
1.22 0.00
1.23 0.00
1.25 0.00
1.27 0.00
1.28 0.00
1.30 0.00
1.32 0.00
1.33 0.00
1.35 0.00
1.37 0.00
1.38 0.00
1.40 0.00
1.42 0.00
1.43 0.00
1.45 0.00
1.47 0.00
1.48 0.00
1.50 0.00
1.52 0.00
1.53 0.00
1.55 0.00

Elevation Ctv A
ft cfs

92.69 0.24
92.69 0.24
92.68 0.24
92.68 0.24
92.67 0.24
92.67 0.24
92.66 0.24
92.66 0.24
92.65 0.24
92.65 0.24
92.65 0.24
92.64 0.24
92.64 0.24
92.63 0.24
92.63 0.24
92.63 0.24
92.62 0.24
92.62 0.24
92.62 0.24
92.62 0.24
92.61 0.23
92.61 0.23
92:61 0.23
92.61 0.23
92.60 0.23
92.60 0.23
92.60 0.23
92.60 0.23
92.60 0.23
92.59 0.23
92.59 0.23
92.59 0.23
92.59 0.23
92.59 0.23
92.58 0.23
92.58 0.23
92.58 0.23
92.58 0.23
92.58 0.23
92.57 0.23
92.57 0.23
92.57 0.23
92.s7 0.23
92.57 0.23
92.56 0.23
92.56 0.23
92.56 0.23
92.56 0.23
92.56 0.23

WrC Wr D
cfs cfs

GlvB ClvC CtvD WrA WrB
cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

Outflow
cfs

0.45
4.42
0.39
0.37
0.34
0.32
0.30
0.28
0.26
0.24
0.22
0.20
0.18
0.16
0.15
0.13
0.12
0.10
0.09
0.08
0.07
0.05
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.00

0.69
0.66
0.64
0.61
0.58
0.s6
0.54
0.52
0.49
0.47
0.46
0.44
0.42
0.40
0.39
0.37
0.35
0.34
0.33
0.31
0.30
0.29
0.28
0.26
0.25
0.24
o.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
o.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
o.23
o.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA-1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Glv A(hrs) cfs ft cfs
GlvB ClvC ClvD WrA
cfs cfs cfs cfs

WrB WrC WrD
cfs cfs cfs

Page 3

Outflow
cfs

1.57 0.00
1.58 0.00
1.60 0.00
1.62 0.00
1.63 0.00
1.65 0.00
1.67 0.00
1.68 0.00
1.70 0.00
1.72 0.00
'1.73 0.00
1.75 0.00
1.77 0.00
1.78 0.00
1.80 0.00
1.82 0.00
1.83 0.00
1.85 0.00
1.87 0.00
1.88 0.00
1.90 0.00
1.92 0.00
1.93 0.00
1.9s 0.00
1.97 0.00
1.98 0.00
2.00 0.00
2.02 0.00
2.03 0.00
2.05 0.00
2.07 0.00
2.08 0.00
2.10 0.00
2.12 0.00
2.13 0.00
2.15 0.00
2.17 0.00
2.18 0.00
2.20 0.00
2.22 0.00
2.23 0.00
2.25 0.00
2.27 0.00
2.28 0.00
2.30 0.00
2.32 0.00
2.33 0.00
2.35 0.00
2.37 0.00

92.55 0.23
92.55 0.23
92.55 0.23
92.55 0.23
92.55 0.23
92.54 0.23
92.54 0.23
92.54 0.23
92.54 0.23
92.54 0.23
92.54 0.23
92.53 0.23
92.53 0.22
92.53 0.22
92.53 0.22
92.53 0.22
92.52 0.22
92.52 0.22
92.52 0.22
92.52 0.22
92.52 0.22
92.51 0.22
92.F1 0.22
92.51 0.22
92.51 0.22
92.51 0.22
92.50 0.22
92.50 0.22
92.50 0.22
92.50 0.22
92.50 0.22
92.50 0.22
92.49 0.22
92.49 0.22
92.49 0.22
92.49 0.22
92.49 0.22
92.48 0.22
92.48 0.22
92.48 0.22
92.48 0.22
92.48 0.22
92.47 0.22
92.47 0.22
92.47 0.22
92.47 0.22
92.47 0.22
92.47 0.22
92.46 0.22

0.22
0.22

0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
o.23
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22

0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
o.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
o.22

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA.1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Etevation Glv A(hrs) cfs ft cfs
Clv B Clv C
cfs cfs

WrA WrB WrG
cfs cfs cfs

Page 4

Wr D Outflow
cfs cfs

Clv D
cfs

2.38 0.00
2.40 0.00
2.42 0.00
2.43 0.00
2.45 0.00
2.47 0.00
2.48 0.00
2.50 0.00
2.52 0.00
2.53 0.00
2.55 0.00
2.57 0.00
2.58 0.00
2.60 0.00
2.62 0.00
2.63 0.00
2.65 0.00
2.67 0.00
2.68 0.00
2.70 0.00
2.72 0.00
2.73 0.00
2.75 0.00
2.77 0.00
2.78 0.00
2.80 0.00
2.82 0.00
2.83 0.00
2.85 0.00
2.87 0.00
2.88 0.00
2.90 0.00
2.92 0.00
2.93 0.00
2.95 0.00
2.97 0.00
2.98 0.00
3.00 0.00
3.02 0.00
3.03 0.00
3.05 0.00
3.07 0.00
3.08 0.00
3.10 0.00
3.12 0.00
3.13 0.00
3.15 0.00
3.17 0.00
3.18 0.00

92.46
92.46
92.46
92.46
92.45
92.45
92.45
92.45
92.45
92.44
92.44
92.44
92.44
92.44
92.44
92.43
92.43
92.43
92.43
92.43
92.42
92.42
s2:42
92.42
92.42
92.42
92.41
92.41
92.41
92.41
92.41
92.40
92.40
92.40
92.40
92.40
92.40
92.39
92.39
92.39
92.39
92.39
92.39
92.38
92.38
92.38
92.38
92.38
92.37

0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.2'l
0.2',1
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
4.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
o.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
CI.21

0.2'l
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.2'l
0.21
0.21
o.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.20
0.20

0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
4.2'l
0.21
o.21
0.2',1
0.21
0.21
0.2'1
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.20
0.20

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA-1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation
(hrs) cfs ft

ClvG GlvD ttUrA WrB WrC WrDcfs cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

Page 5

Glv A Clv B
cfs cfs

Outflow
cfs

3.20 0.00
3.22 0.00
3.23 0.00
3.25 0.00
3.27 0.00
3.28 0.00
3.30 0.00
3.32 0.00
3.33 0.00
3.35 0.00
3.37 0.00
3.38 0.00
3.40 0.00
3.42 0.00
3.43 0.00
3.45 0.00
3.47 0.00
3.48 0.00
3.s0 0.00
3.52 0.00
3.53 0.00
3.55 0.00
3.57 0.00
3.58 0.00
3.60 0.00
3.62 0.00
3.63 0.00
3.65 0.00
3.67 0.00
3.68 0.00
3.70 0.00
3.72 0.00
3.73 0.00
3.75 0.00
3.77 0.00
3.78 0.00
3.80 0.00
3.82 0.00
3.83 0.00
3.85 0.00
3.87 0.00
3.88 0.00
3.90 0.00
3.92 0.00
3.93 0.00
3.95 0.00
3.97 0.00
3.98 0.00
4.00 0.00

92.37 0.20
92.37 0.20
92.37 0.20
92.37 0.20
92.37 0.20
92.36 0.20
92.36 0.20
92.36 0.20
92.36 0.20
92.36 0.20
92.36 0.20
92.35 0.20
92.35 0.20
92.35 0.20
92.35 0.20
92.35 0.20
92.35 0.20
92.34 0.2a
92.34 0.20
92.34 0.20
92.34 0.20
92.34 0.209234 o.2o92.33 0.20
92.33 0.20
92.33 0.20
92.33 0.20
92.33 0.20
92.32 0.20
92.32 0.20
92.32 0.20
92.32 0.20
92.32 0.20
92.32 0.20
92.31 0.20
92.31 0.20
92.31 0.20
92.31 0.20
92.31 0.20
92.31 0.20
92.30 0.19
92.30 0.19
92.30 0.19
92.30 0.19
92.30 0.19
92.30 0.19
92.29 0.19
92.29 0.19
92.29 0.19

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.2a
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
o,2CI
0.20

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA.1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Glv A(hrs) cfs ft cfs
Clv B Glv G Glv D
cfs cfs cfs

Page 6

WrA WrB WrG WrD Outflowcfs cfs cfs cfs cfs
4.02 0.00
4.03 0.00
4.05 0.00
4.07 0.00
4.08 0.00
4.10 0.00
4.12 0.00
4.13 0.00
4.15 0.00
4.17 0.00
4.18 0.00
4.20 0.00
4.22 0.00
4.23 0.00
4.25 0.00
4.27 0.00
4.28 0.00
4.30 0.00
4.32 0.00
4.33 0.00
4.35 0.00
4.37 0.00
4.38 0.00
4.40 0.00
4.42 0.00
4.43 0.00
4.45 0.00
4.47 0.00
4.48 0.00
4.50 0.00
4.52 0.00
4.53 0.00
4.55 0.00
4.57 0.00
4.58 0.00
4.60 0.00
4.62 0.00
4.63 0.00
4.65 0.00
4.67 0.00
4.68 0.00
4.70 0.00
4.72 0.00
4.73 0.00
4.75 0.00
4.77 0.00
4.78 0.00
4.80 0.00
4.82 0.00

92.29
92.29
92.29
92.28
92.28
92.28
92.28
92.28
92.28
92.28
92.27
92.27
92.27
92.27
92.27
92.27
92.26
92.26
92.26
92.26
92.26
92.26
92:25
92.25
92.25
92.25
92.25
92.25
92.24
92.24
92.24
92.24
92.24
92.24
92.23
92.23
92.23
92.23
92.23
92.23
92.23
92.22
92.22
92.22
92.22
92.22
92.22
92.21
92.21

0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18

0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18

Continues on next page..-
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2 YR ROUTED DA.l

92.21 0.18
92.21 0.18
92.21 0.18
92.21 0.18
92.21 0..18
92.20 0.18
92.20 0.18
92.20 0.18
92.20 0.18
92.20 0.18
92.20 0.18
92.19 0.18
92.19 0.18
92.19 0.18
92.19 0.18
92.19 0.18
92.19 0.18
92.19 0.18
92.18 0.18
92.18 0.18
92.18 0.18
92.18 0.18
92-33 0.18
92.18 0.18
92.17 0.18
92.17 0.17
92.17 0.17
92.17 0.17
92.17 0.17
92.17 0.17
92.17 0.17
92.16 0.17
92.16 0.17
92.16 0.17
92.16 0.17
92.16 0.17
92.16 0.17
92.16 0.17
92.15 0.17
92.15 0.17
92.15 0.17
92.15 a17
92.15 0.17
92.15 0.17
92.15 0.17
92.14 0.17
92.14 0.17
92.14 0.17
92.14 0.17

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation
(hrs) cfs ft

4.83 0.00
4.85 0.00
4.87 0.00
4.88 0.00
4.90 0.00
4.92 0.00
4.93 0.00
4.95 0.00
4.97 0.00
4.98 0.00
5.00 0.00
5.02 0.00
5.03 0.00
5.05 0.00
5.07 0.00
5.08 0.00
5.10 0.00
5.12 0.00
5.13 0.00
5.15 0.00
5.17 0.00
5.18 0.00
5.20 0.00
5.22 0.00
5.23 0.00
5.25 0.00
5.27 0.00
5.28 0.00
5.30 0.00
5.32 0.00
5.33 0.00
5.35 0.00
5.37 0.00
5.38 0.00
5.40 0.00
5.42 0.00
5.43 0.00
5.45 0.00
5.47 0.00
5.48 0.00
5.50 0.00
5.52 0.00
5.53 0.00
5.s5 0.00
5.57 0.00
5.58 0.00
5.60 0.00
5.62 0.00
5.63 0.00

GlvA Clv B Glv C Ctv Dcfs cfs cft cfs
WrA
cfs

WrB WrG WrD
cfs cfs cfs

Page 7

Outflow
cfs

0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
o.17
0.'t7
0.17
o.'t7
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
o.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
o.17
o.'17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA.1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Clv A(hrs) cfs ft cfs
Clv B Glv C Clv D WrA Wr B WrCcfs cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

Page 8

Wr D Outflow
cfis cfs

5.65 0.00
5.67 0.00
5.68 0.00
5.70 0.00
5.72 0.00
5.73 0.00
5.75 0.00
5.77 0.00
5.78 0.00
5.80 0.00
5.82 0.00
5.83 0.00
5.85 0.00
5.87 0.00
5.88 0.00
5.90 0.00
5.92 0.00
5.93 0.00
5.95 0.00
5.97 0.00
5.98 0.00
6.00 0.00
6.02 0.00
6.03 0.00
6.05 0.00
6.07 0.00
6.08 0.00
6.10 0.00
612 0.00
6.13 0.00
6.15 0.00
6.17 0.00
6.18 0.00
6.20 0.00
6.22 0.00
6.23 0.00
6.25 0.00
6.27 0.00
6.28 0.00
6.30 0.00
6.32 0.00
6.33 0.00
6.35 0.00
6.37 0.00
6.38 0.00
6.40 0.00
6.42 0.00
6.43 0.00
6.45 0.00

92.14
92.14
92.13
92.13
92.13
92.13
92.13
92.1 3
92.13
92.12
92.12
92.12
92.12
92.12
92.12
92.12
92.11
92.11
92.11
92.11
92.11
92.11
e2+1
92.11
92.10
92.10
92.10
92.'10
92.10
92.10
92.10
92.09
92.09
92.09
92.09
92.09
92.09
92.09
92.08
92.08
92.08
92.08
92.08
92.08
92.08
92.O7
92.07
92.07
92.07

4.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
4.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16

aJ7
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
o.17
0.17
0.'17
0.17
o.17
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0."16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA-l

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Glv A Glv B(hrs) cfs ft cfs cfs
ClvG GlvD WrA
cfs cfs cfs

Page 9

WrB WrC WrD Outftow
cfs cfs cfs cfs

6.47 0.00
6.48 0.00
6.50 0.00
6.52 0.00
6.53 0.00
6.55 0.00
6.57 0.00
6.58 0.00
6.60 0.00
6.62 0.00
6.63 0.00
6.65 0.00
6.67 0.00
6.68 0.00
6.70 0.00
6.72 0.00
6.73 0.00
6.75 0.00
6.77 0.00
6.78 0.00
6.80 0.00
6.82 0.00
6.83 0.00
6.85 0.00
6.87 o.OO
6.88 0.00
6.90 0.00
6.92 0.00
6.93 0.00
6.95 0.00
6.97 0.00
6.98 0.00
7.00 0.00
7.02 0.00
7.03 0.00
7.05 0.00
7.07 0.00
7.08 0.00
7.10 0.00
7.12 0.00
7.13 0.00
7.'t5 0.00
7.17 0.00
7.18 0.00
7.20 0.00
7.22 0.00
7.23 0.00
7.25 0.00
7.27 0.00

92.07 0.16
92.07 0.16
92.07 0.16
92.07 0.16
92.06 0.16
92.06 0.16
92.06 0.16
92.06 0.16
92.06 0.16
92.06 0.16
92.06 0.15
92.05 0.15-92.05 0.15
92.05 0.15
92.05 0.1s
92.05 0.15
92.0s 0.15
92.05 0.15
92.05 0.15
92.04 0.15
92.04 0.15
92.04 0.15
92'-94 0.15
92.04 0.15
92.04 0.15
92.04 0.1s
92.03 0.1s
92.03 0.15
92.03 0.15
92.03 0.15
92.03 0.15
92.03 0.15
92.03 0.15
92.03 0.15
92.02 0.15
92.A2 0.1s
92.02 0.15
92.02 0.15
92.02 0.15
92.02 0.15
92.02 0.15
92.02 0.15
92.01 0.15
92.01 0.15
92.0't 0.15
92.01 0.15
92.01 0.15
92.A1 0.15
92.01 0.15

0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

Continues on next page...
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2 YR ROUTED DA-1

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Glv A(hrs) cfs ft cfs
Clv B Clv C
cfs cfs

WlA WrB WrG
cfs cfs cfs

Page 10

Wr D Outflow
cfs cfs

Glv D,

cfs

7.28 0.00
7.30 0.00
7.32 0.00
7.33 0.00
7.35 0.00
7.37 0.00
7.38 0.00
7.40 0.00
7.42 0.00
7.43 0.00
7.45 0.00
7.47 0.00
7.48 0.00
7.50 0.00
7.52 0.00
7.53 0.00
7.55 0.00
7.57 0.00
7.58 0.00
7.60 0.00

...End

92.01
92.00
92.00
92.00
92.00
92.00
91.99
91.99
91.98
91.98
91.97
91.97
91.97
91.96
91.96
91.95
91.95
91.94
91.94
91.93

0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
4.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13

0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
414
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.'14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
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Reseruoir Report
Page I

Reservoir No. 1 - POND 1

Pond Data
Pond storage is based on known contour areas

Stage / Storage Table
Stage Elevation Gontour area Incr. Storageft ft sqft cuft

English

0.00
0.50
1.50
2.50

91.50
92.00
93.00
94.00

00
3,600
10,400
13,200

0
900
7,000
11,800

Total storage
cuft

0
900
7,900
19,700

Culvert / Orifice Structures

tAI tBI tcl

Weir Structures

tAt

Grestlenft = 5.0

GrestEl.ft = 92.60
Weir Goeff. = 3.00
Eqn. Exp. = 1.50

Multi-Stage = No

tDI

0.0

0.0

0

0.00

0.0

0.00

.000

0.00

No

tDItclTB]
Rise in = 3.0
Span in = 3.0
No. Barrels = 'l

InvertEl.ft = 91.50
Length ft = 0.0
Slope % = 0.00'i*
N-Value = .013

Orif. Coeff. = 0.60
Multi€tage = 

-

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
00
0.00 0.00
0.0 0.0
0.00 0.00
.000 .000

0.00 0.00
No No

0.0 0.0 0.0
0.00 0.00 0.00
3.00 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.00 0.00
No No No

Tailwater Elevation = 0.00 ft

Stage / Storage / Discharge Table

Storage Elevation Glv Acuft ft cfs

Nole: All outtlofls hare b€en analyzed under inlet ard oulret control

ClvB ClvG ClvD WrA WrB WrC WrD Dischargecfs cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs 
"t" 

-

Stage
ft

0.00 0 91.50
0.50 900 92.00
1.50 7,900 93.00
2.50 19,700 94.00

0.00
0.00
3.79
24.85

0.00
0.14
4.07
25.21

0.00
0.14
0.28
0.36
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

Hyd. No. 11

10 YR ROUTED DA-1

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Inflow hyd. No.
Max. Elevation

Reservoir
10 yrs
6
92.95 ft

Peak discharge
Time interval
Reservoir name
Max. Storage

= 3.38 cfs
=lmin
= POND 1

= 7,539 cuft

Storage Indication method used.

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Clv A(hrs) efs ft cfs
ClvC GlvD WrA WrB WrC WrDcfs cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

Total Volume = 9,881 cuft

0.37
0.68
1.14
1.57
2.03
2.41
2.72
2.99
3.19
3.31
3.37
3.39 <<
3.34
3.25
3.12
2.95
2.75
2.56
2.34
2.13
1.93
1.75
1.59
1.47
1.37
1.27
1.18
1.09
1.01
0.94
0.87
0.81
0.75
0.7'l
0.68
0.65

Clv B
cfs

Outflow
cfs

0.33 8.22
0.35 7.76
0.37 7.30
0.38 6.85
0.40 6.39
0.42 5.93
0.43 5.48
0.45 5.02
0.47 4.57
0.48 4.11
0.50 3.65
0.52 3.20
0.53 2.74
0.55 2.28
0.57 1.83
0.58 ',l.37
0.60 0.91
0.62 0.46
0.63 0.00
0.65 0.00
0.67 0.00
0.68 0.00
0.70 0.00
0.72 0.00
0.73 0.00
0.75 0.00
0.77 0.00
0.78 0.00
0.80 0.00
0.82 0.00
0.83 0.00
0.85 0.00
0.87 0.00
0.88 0.00
0.90 0.00
0.92 0.00

92.63 0.24
92.69 0.24
92.75 0.25
92.80 0.26
92.84 0.26
92.87 0.26
92.90 0.27
92.92 0.27
92,93 0.27
92.94 0.27
92.95 0.27
92.95 << 0.27
92.95 a.27
92.94 0.27
92.93 0.27
92.92 0.27
92.90 0.27
92.88 0.27
92.87 0.26
92.85 0.26
92.83 0.26
92.81 0.26
92.80 0.26
92.79 0.25
92.77 0.25
92.76 0.25
92.75 0.25
92.74 0.25
92.73 0.25
92.72 0.25
92.72 0.25
92.71 0.25
92.70 0.25
92.70 0.24
92.69 0.24
92.69 0.24

0.13
0.43
0.89
1.32
1.77
2.15
2.45
2.72
2.92
3.04
3.10
3.11
3.06
2.97
2.85
2.68
2.49
2.29
2.08
1.86
1.67
1.49
1.33
1.22
1.11
1.02
0.93
0.84
0.76
0.69
0.62
0.56
0.50
0.46
o.43
0.41

Continues on next page...
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10 YR ROUTED DA-l

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Glv A(hrc) cfs ft cfs
ClvB ClvG GtvD WrA WrB WrGcfs cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

0.38
0.35
0.33
0.31
0.29
0.27
0.25
0.23
0.21
0.19
0.17
0.16
0.14
0.'13
0.11

Page 2

WrD
cfs

Outflow
cfs

0.93 0.00
0.95 0.00
0.97 0.00
0.98 0.00
1.00 0.00
1.02 0.00
1.03 0.00
1.05 0.00
1.07 0.00
1.08 0.00
1.10 0.00
1.12 0.00
1.13 0.00
1.15 0.00
1.17 0.00

...End

92.68
92.67
92.67
92.67
92.66
92.66
92.65
92.65
92.64
92.64
92.64
92.63
92.63
92.63
92.62

0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24

0.62
0.60
0.57
0.55
0.53
0.51
0.48
0.46
0.45
0.43
0.41
0.39
0.38
0.36
0.35
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Reservoir Report
Page I

Reservoir No. 1 - POND I

Pond Data
Pond storage is based on known contour areas

Stage / Storage Table

English

Stage Elevation
ftft

Gontour area
sqft

00
3,600
10,400
13,200

Incr. Storage
cuft

0
900
7,000
11,800

Total storage
cuft

0
900
7,900
19,700

0.00
0.50
1.50
2.50

91.50
92.00
93.00
94.00

Culvert I Orifice Structures

tAI tBl tcl

Weir Structures

tAI

Crestlenft = 5.0

CrestEl.ft = 92.60

Weir Coeff. = 3.00

Eqn. Exp, = 1.50

Multi-Stage = No

tDI

0.0

0.0

0

0.00

0.0

0.00

.000

0.00

No

tBI

0.0

0.00

3.00

1.50

No

tDItcI
Rise in = 3.0

Span in = 3.0

No. Barrels = |
InvertEl.ft = 91.50
Length ft = 0.0

Slope% = 0.00,+,

N-Value = .013

Orif. Goeff. = 0.60

Multi€tage = ._

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

00
0.00 0.00

0.0 0.0

0.00 0.00

.000 .000

0.00 0.00

No No

0.0 0.0

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

No No

Tailwater Elevation = 0.00 ft

Note: All outflo[6 have been analtfzed under inlat and ouilet control.

Stage
ft

Stage / Storage / Discharge Table

Storage Elevation Clv A
cuft ft cfs

Clv D WrA Wr B
cfs cfs cfs

0.00
0.00
3.79
24.85

WrC WrD Discharge
cfs cfs cfs

0.00
0.14
4.07
25.21

Glv B Glv C
cfs cfs

0.00 0 91.50
0.50 900 92.00
1.50 7,900 93.00
2.50 19,700 94.00

0.00
0.14
0.28
0.36
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

English

Hyd. No. 12

1OO YR ROUTED

Hydrograph type =
Storm frequency =
Inflow hyd. No. =
Max. Elevation =

Reservoir
100 yrs
7
93.10 ft

Peak discharge
Time interval
Reservoir name
Max. Storage

5.65 cfs
1 min
POND 1

9,120 cuft

Storage Indication method used.

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Total Volume = 13,610 cuft

Time Inflow Elevation
(hrs) cfs ft

GlvA
cfs

Clv B Clv C
cfs cfs

ClvD WrA WrB WrC WrDcfs cfs cfs cfs cfs
Outflow

cfs
0.30 11.32 92.72 0.250.32 11.95 << 92.81 0.260.33 't1.32 92.89 0.270.35 10.69 92.96 0.270.37 10.06 93.01 0.280.38 9.43 93.04 0.280.40 8.80 93.06 0.280.42 8.17 93.07 0.280.43 7.54 93,09 0.290.45 6.92 93.ir0 o.2g0.47 6.29 93.10 o.2g0.48 5.66 93.10 << o.2g0.50 5.03 93.10 0.290.52 4.40 93.10 0.290.53 3.77 93.09 0.290.55 3.14 93.08 0.290.57 2.51 93.07 0.280.58 1.89 93.05 0.280.60 1.26 93.04 0.280.62 0.63 93.02 0.280.63 0.00 93.00 0.280.65 0.00 92.97 0.270.67 0.00 92.94 0,270.68 0.00 92.91 a.270.70 0.00 92.89 0.270.72 0.00 92.87 0.260.73 0.00 92.85 0.260.75 0.00 92.83 0.26o.77 0.00 92.81 0.260.78 0.00 92.80 0.260.80 0.00 92.79 0.250.82 0.00 92.77 0.250.83 0.00 92.76 0.250.85 0.00 92.75 0.250.87 0.00 92.74 0.250.88 0.00 92.73 0.25

0.64
1.43
2.34
3.23
3.91
4.32
4.66
4.92
5.12
5.25
5.33
5.36
5.34
5.27
5.16
5.01
4.83
4.61
4.37
4.09
3.79
3.36
2.96
2.62
2.33
2.09
1.87
1.68
1.50
1.34
1,23
'1.12
1.02
0.93
0.85
0.77

0.89
1.69
2.61
3.50
4.19
4.60
4.94
5.20
5.40
s.54
5.62
5.65 <<
5.62
5.55
5.44
5.30
5.11
4.90
4.65
4.37
4.07
3.63
3.23
2.88
2.59
2.35
2.14
1.94
1.76
1.60
1.48
1.37
1.27
1.18
1.09
1.02

Continues on next page...
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1OO YR ROUTED

Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time Inflow Elevation Clv A Glv B(hrs) cfs ft cfs cfs

Page 2

ClvC GtvD WrA WrB WrG
cfs cfs cfs cfs cfs

WrD
cG

Outflow
cfs

0.90
0.92
0.93
0.95
0.97
0.98
1.00
1.02
1.03
1.05

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

92.73
92.72
92.71
92.70
92.70
92.69
92.69
92.68
92.68
92.67

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24

0.69
0.63
0.56
0.51
4.46
0.43
0.41
0.38
0.36
0.33

0.94
0.87
0.81
0.75
0.71
0.68
0.65
0.62
0.60
0.57

...End

t
i+
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Reseruoir Report
Page I

Reservoir No. 1 - POND I

Pond Data
Pond storage is based on known contour areas

Stage / Storage Table

English

Stage Elevation
ftft Contour area

sqft

00
3,600
10,400
13,200

Incr. Storage
cuft

0
900
7,000
11,800

Total storage
cuft

0
900
7,900
19,700

0.00
0.50
1.50
2.50

91.50
92.00
93.00
94.00

Culvert / Orifice Structures

tAI tBI tcl
Rise in = 3.0 O.O 0.0
Span in = 3.0 0.0 0.0
No. Barrels = 't 0 O

Invert El. ft = 91.50 O.OO O.OO

Length ft = 0.0 0.0 0.0
Slope % = 0.00 '.* 0.00 O.OO

N-Value = .013 .0OO .000
Orif. Coeff. = 0.60 0.OO 0.00
Multi-Stage =* No No

Weir Structures

tAI

GrestLenft = 5.0

CrestEl.ft = 92.60
Weir Coeff. = 3.00

Eqn. Exp. = 1.50

Multi-Stage = No

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.00 0.00 0.00
3.00 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.00 0.00
No No No

tDl

0.0

0.0

0

0.00

0.0

0.00

.000

0.00

No

tBt TD]tcl

Tailwater Elevation = 0.00 ft

Stage / Storage / Discharge Table

Storage Elevation Clv A
cuft ft cfs

Nole: All oiJffio\fls have been analyzed under inl6t and ouflet control.

Clv B Clv G Clv D WrA Wr B Wr C Wr D Dischargecfs cfs cfs cG cfs cfs cfs - cfs

Stage
ft

0.00 0
0.50 900
1.50 7,900
2.50 19.700

91.50 0.00
92.00 0.14
93.00 0.28
94.00 0.36

0.00
0.00
3.79
24.85

0.00
0.14
4.07
25.21
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

Hyd. No. 15

2 YR PRE DA-2

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 2yrs
= 2.7 ac
= 3.18 in
= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge =
Time interval =
Runoff coeff. =
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

2.25 cfs
1 min
0.26
21 min
1

Total Volume = 2,840 cuft
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time - Outflow Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

0.58 0.75
0.60 0.64
0.62 0.54
0.63 0.43
0.65 0.32

...End

(hrs

0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.25
0.27
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55
0.57

cfs)

0.32
0.43
0.54
0.64
0.75
0.86
0.97
1.07 t
1.18 I*al

'1.29
1.40
1.50
1.61
1.72
1.82
1.93
2.04
2.15
2.25 <<
2.15
2.04
1.93
1.82
'|.72
1.61
1.50
1.40
1.29
1.18
1.07
0.97
0.86
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

Hyd. No. 16

10 YR PRE DA.2

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 10 yrs
= 2.7 ac
= 4.42in
= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge =
Time interval =
Runoff coeff. =
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

3.13 cfs
1 min
0.26
21 min
1

Total Volume = 3.949 cuft
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time - Outflow Time * Outflow
(hrs cfs)

0.58 1.04
0.60 0.90
0.62 0.75
0.63 0.60
0.65 0.45

...End

(hrs

0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
o.17
0.18
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.25
0.27
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55
0.57

cb)

0.45
0.60
0.75
0.90
1.04
1.19
1.34
1.49 ,

1.64 \s'
1.79
'1.94
2.09
2.24
2.39
2.54
2.69
2.84
2.99
3.13 <<
2.99
2.84
2.69
2.54
2.39
2.24
2.09
1.94
1.79
1.64
1.49
't.34
1.19
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Hydrograph Report
Page 1

Hyd. No. 18

2 YR POST DA-2

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 2yrs
= 2.5 ac
= 3.26 in
= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge =
Time interval =
Runoff coeff. =
Time of conc. Oc) =
Reced. limb factor =

2.52 cfs
1 min
0.31
20 min
1

Total Volume = 3,019 cufi
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

Time - Outflow
(hrs cfs)

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
aJ7
0.18
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.25
o.27
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

0.25 0.57 0.750.38 0.58 0.630.50 0.60 o.5o0.63 0.62 0.38
0.75
0.88
1.01 ...End
1.13 r

1.26 tr+

1.38
1.51
1.64
1.76
1.89
2.01
2.'t4
2_26
2.39
2.52 <<
2.39
2.26
2.14
2.01
1.89
1.76
1.64
1.51
1.38
1.26
1.13
1.01
0.88
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Hydrograph Report
Page I

English

Hyd. No. 19

10 YR POST DA-z

Hydrograph type
Storm frequency
Drainage area
Intensity
l-D-F Curve

= Rational
= 10 yrs
= 2.5 ac
= 4.52 in

= JCChydrographs.lDF

Peak discharge =
Time interval =
Runoff coeff. =
Time of conc. (Tc) =
Reced. limb factor =

3.49 cfs
1 min
0.31
20 min
1

Total Volume = 4.189 cufr
Hydrograph Discharge Table

Time .. Outflow Time -- Outflow
(hrs cfs)

0.57 1.05
0.58 0.87
0.60 0.70
0.62 A.52
0.63 0.35

...End

(hrs

0.03
0.05
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.18
o.2o
0.22
0.23
0.25
o.27
0.28
0.30
o.32
0.33
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.45
0.47
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.55

cfs)

0.35
0.52
0.70
0.87
1.05
1.22
1.40
1.57 !
1.75 l+
1.92
2.09
2.27
2.44
2.62
2.79
2.97
3.14
3.32
3.49 <<
3.32
3.14
2.97
2.79
2.62
2.44
2.27
2.09
1.92
1.75
1.57
1.40
1.22
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James City County Environmental Division
Stormwater Management / BMP Inspection Report

Timber Grib Walls

llt

County BMP lD Code
locoo+

Name of Facility pames city rlo:ltylpp:t county Park BMP No:

Location 180 Leisure Rd.

Name of owner hry.j"::yy
Name of Inspectors 

lOavid 
f. Greshamer/Spotswood A. Johnson

Type of Facility CrlbWall

WeatherconditionsType[Fina||nspectionoCountvBMPfownerlnspection--"-'--"- l-- '.. Inspection Program

lf an inspection item is not applicable, mark NA, othenivise mark the appropriate column.

O.K - The item checked is in adequate condition and the maintenance program is currently satisfactory. No action required.

Routine - The item checked requires attention, but does not present an immediate threat to the function/integrity of the BMP.

Urgent - The item checked requires immediate attention to keep the BMP operational and to prevent damage to the facility.

Provide an explanation and details in the comment column, if routine or urgent are marked.

Facility ltem o.K. Routine Urgent Comments

Wall Conditions:

Piles X

Walers/oistsflVood X

oints X

Caps X

Base of Wallfl-oe X

,legeHtion along Wall X

Sther

nterior Landscaping/

'lanted Areas:
None t- constructed wefland/ - IitY'.?'lt .I shallow Marsh lx Established

Vegetation

y'egetated Condition X Vegtation is cut too short

l-rash & Debris X

Floating Material X

Erosion X

Sediment X

Dead Plant x

Aesthetics X

Cther

Notes:

.fiC- ttEyr {ultrrf{ +:}t'k;' f,ysg*$e//r&}*s
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Facility ltem o.K. Routine Urgent Comments

Water Pools: -, Permanent Pool
-.-- (Retention Basinl

f Shallow Marsh
L (Detention Basin) X None, Dry

lDetention Basin)

Shoreline Erosion N/A

Algae N/A

frash & Debris X

iediment X

\esthetics X

)thers

nflows (Describe Types/Locations)

:ondition of Structure X

:roston X

lrash and Debris X

iediment X

futlet Protection X

Other

Principal Flow Control Structure - Riser, Intake, etc. (Describe Type)

Condition of Structure N/A

Corrosion N/A

Trash and Debris N/A

Sediment N/A

Vegetation N/A

Other

Principal Outlet Structure - Barrel, Conduit, etc.

:ondition of Structure (

Settlement X

Irash & Debris X

Erosion/Sediment X

Outlet Protection x

Other

Emergency Spillway (Overflow)

Top of Wall N/A

Weirs N/A

Outlet N/A

Trash & Debris N/A

Other

Notes:
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Facility ltem o.K. Routine Urgent Comments

Nuisance Type Conditions:

Mosquito
Breeding

X

Animal Burrows X

Graffiti X

Other

iurrounding Perimeter Conditions:

Land Uses X

Vegetation X

Trash & Debris X

Aesthetics X

Access/Maintenance
Road or Path

X

Other

overa||Environmenta|Division|nterna|*u,,no'
-l

Signaturel David Greshamer

Title

Date
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$$z
EITVIROI\|iVIENIAL DIVISION REvIgw COMMENTS

UPPER COUNTY PARK IMPROVEI\'(EI.'ITS. /
PLAl.iNO. SP-104--00 --".r, IVf;

Septembcr 13,2000 ,^r ' #r-i. /
€Weea 3 12.

./

sl+QC-( 9 /-t-
/5#e-a9 /-'

€w#a9
o*€;F-( +
g$eca z

',l+€€r 
z

6l+ce-( 3

'UreT3
6++@-(3

',lp'cp'f 
I

6*Ce-c ? -y-

5It4--( ) )*'

s*aeg 3 ,Ls:

s*fs:(g 15.r{

A Land Disnrbing Permit is requircd for this projccr

As-built drawinss must be providcd for the detention basin on qornpl-egoa-
provided on tlre-plan stating that upon completion, the conshlction of the f;
by a professionai engineer who inipccted the stucturc during construstion.

Provide and labcl the limits of clearirg/construction on the plan-

hovide silt fencc protection arormd the proposed shelter locatcd to west side of the site off the
cxistrng cul-de-sac.

Match existing elevations where the concrete walks tie in.

Provide a seeding schcdule. Explain which cype of sceding is to occur on open field #2.

Either regrade to provide a 20 lbor clear area around the existing uec north of orpen field i2 or
rcmove.

[:bel the existing vegetation norrh of the basketball couns to be rernovcd.

Extend rhe silt fence from the basketball couns to encompass the sand vollcybail courl Thc entire
area will likely be dismrbed.

Rcvise eradine around baskerball court on theeastside so thatthe drainage swalerhatwillbc qeatcd
is not ai steepl edd a swalc south of the basketball courts to prevent drainage ftom going across
them.

hovide silt fence east of the timber dctcntion smrctttrc.

Provide projcct narrative, include sequercing of cach area (when staned, completion tirne,
stabilization).

Provide for construction staging and topsoil stoclgile :!tca on sitc. The note outlining this is not
adequate.

Docs the sirc balarrcc cut and fill? If addirional fill materral is required, provide a narratirre on where
this material is coming frorn a:rd how the borrow sitc will be controlled with srosion and sediment
control measures.

Delineate exactly whetc the roadside dninagc ditch rcgrading is to start and stop.

Provide culvert inlet protect and dctail.

"'{.
,/e.

{{

,{

"/
,*d

rt1
-Y{

-(eytNw fop , lli"?i.'j'illl.:xilLHiffn.'iia'fiil'itlH:ffi':,o,'.1#.Hi',fl?3,il:',fl:'"T]Ix.1'ffJ;:*y"
tbu* hd?.6!4- i;axnTffi'Jf,;11fitxit':n'J"':o:lli:1ff1T;:;:'il'ffiT.:EH:H:;.'l:Hg*;
- 1l(e Wl? 1*ttOL Ef, qualiry provided anil other impervioujarcas arc not conrblied. Furthcr, tlrc issue of watcrquality

ffil,'$P#rr^0nfi"**:*.;:*1tr'i$.t:.$ittii:,;'r#i'.};r,i[#.8ff H"H:#trtr]]#H
Wl7 , volume. Then roite the'10 and 100-ycar stomrs.

1fteea 5 { Provide riprapprolection ontoth sides of tire rimber dctcntion struclure- See previous desigas of

6i|g nafiCt*Z tinber struchrres donc byAES at Govemor's Land-

?JJEF.
Dt?AU-)
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